

Schedule B (Civil)

Name Of Work **Development of pelican island (2 Nos) @ Haleji Lake District Thatta**

Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01. Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other structure including dagbelling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth, watering and ramming. Lead upto 5 ft (b) In ordinary soil. (S.I.No. 18(b)/P-4)				
Wall	2 x 1 x	95.00 x 1.50 x 1.50	=	428.00
Column	2 x 40 x	3.00 x 3.00 x 3.00	=	2160.00
				<u>2588.00</u>
	2588.00	Cft	Rs. 3176.25 %oCft	Rs. 8220.00
02. Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1.5" to 2" gauge (b) Ratio 1:4:8. (S.I.No. 4(b)/P-15)				
Wall	2 x 1 x	95.00 x 1.50 x 0.50	=	143.00
Column	2 x 40 x	3.00 x 3.00 x 0.50	=	360.00
				<u>503.00</u>
	503.00	Cft	Rs. 9416.28 %Cft	Rs. 47364.00
03. Coursed Rubble Masonary including hammer dressing in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar 1:6. (S.I.No. 2(d)/iv/P-27)				
Wall	2 x 1 x	95.00 x 1.50 x 3.75	=	1069.00
				<u>1069.00</u>
	1069.00	Cft	Rs. 25729.00 %Cft	Rs. 275043.00
04. R.C.C work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, moulds, lifting, shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle (a) R.C.C work in roof slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position. Complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs. (S.I.No. 6(a)/i/P-17)				
Col Footing	2 x 40 x	4.00 x 4.00 x 1.50	=	1920.00
Column	2 x 40 x	1.50 x 1.50 x 6.00	=	1080.00
Platform Slab	2 x 1 x	180.00 x 10.00 x 0.50	=	1800.00
				<u>4800.00</u>
	4800.00	Cft	Rs. 337.00 P.Cft	Rs. 1617600.00
05. Fabrication of Tor steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending, laying in position, making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (S.I.No. 8(b)/P-17)				
Qty Same As Item No 04.	4800.00 x	5.00 / 112	=	214.00
				<u>214.00</u>
	214.00	Cwt	Rs. 5001.70 P.Cwt	Rs. 1070364.00
06. Filling, watering and ramming earth in floors with surplus earth from foundation. Lead upto one chain and lift upto 5 ft. (S.I.No. 21/P-4)				
Qty Same As Item No 01.	2588.00 x	2 / 3	=	1725.00
				<u>1725.00</u>
	1725.00	Cft	Rs. 1512.50 %oCft	Rs. 2609.00
07. Supplying and filling sand under floors and plugging in wells. (S.I.No. 29/P-26)				
Island	2 x 1 x	3.14/4 x 30.0 x 30.0 x 2.75	=	3886.00
				<u>3886.00</u>
	3886.00	Cft	Rs. 1141.25 %Cft	Rs. 44349.00
08. Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No.13(b)/P-52)				
Wall Inside	2 x 1 x	1 x 95.00 x 2.75	=	523.00
				<u>523.00</u>
	523.00	Sft	Rs. 2206.60 %Sft	Rs. 11541.00
09. Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick. (S.I.No.11(a)/P-52)				
Qty Same As Item No 08.			=	523.00
				<u>523.00</u>
	523.00	Sft	Rs. 2197.52 %Sft	Rs. 11493.00
10. Trufing slopes of banks or lawns with grass sods including ploughing, laying, setting and watering (Truf got from within a distance of 5 miles and maintenance for 15 days). (S.I.No. 27/P-5)				
Island	2 x 1 x	3.14/4 x 30.0 x 30.0	=	1413.00
				<u>1413.00</u>
	1413.00	Sft	Rs. 1210.00 %Sft	Rs. 17097.00

11. Supplying manure. (S.I.No.44/P-104)

Island	2	x	1	x	100	=	200.00	
							<u>200.00</u>	
	200.00	No.	Rs.	298.12	P. Cart Load			Rs. 59624.00

12. Providing and planting native trees i/c maintenance for 3 months etc complete as per directions of Engineer Incharge. (M.R)

Island	2	x	1	x	200	=	<u>400.00</u>	
							<u>400.00</u>	
	400.00	No.	Rs.	500.00	Each		Rs.	200000.00

13. Providing and fixing Solar Panel along with frame 150x2=300 watt (German Make or equivalent) complete with dry battery 150 Amp, 12 volts, internal & external wiring etc complete as per directions of Engineer Incharge. (M.R)

Island	2	x	1	x	1	=	<u>2.00</u>
							<u>2.00</u>
	2.00	No.	Rs.	130000.00	Each	Rs.	260000.00

Total S.I except Steel Work, Marble, G.Tiles, Alcop D&W, Rs. 2094940.00
F.Door, W.Guaze & P.Block

Total Steel Work	Rs.	1070364.00
-------------------------	------------	-------------------

Total Marble, G.Tiles, Alcop D&W, F.Door, W.Guaze & P.Block	Rs.	0.00
--	-----	------

Total N.S.I	Rs.	460000.00
--------------------	------------	------------------

G.Total	Rs.	3625304.00
----------------	------------	-------------------

_____ % Above / Below on the Rates of CSR	Amount to be added / deducted on basis of premium quoted Total (b)
---	--

Total a + b Rs. (a) _____ Rs. (b) _____ = Rs. _____

Fabrication	% Above Rs	Total Amount Rs

Marble / Tile _____ % Below Rs _____ Total Amount Rs _____

Total Rs.

Total (A) = a+b In words & figure _____

CONTRACTOR

DEPUTY CONSERVATOR WILDLIFE
HYDERABAD DIVISION

Schedule B (WS & Sanitary)

Name Of Work Development of pelican island (2 Nos) @ Haleji Lake District Thatta

Description	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
01. Providing G.I Pipes, specials and clamps etc including fixing, cutting and fitting complete with and including cost of breaking through walls and roof, making good etc, painting 2 coats after cleaning the pipes etc with white zink paint with pigment to match the colour of the building and testing with water to pressure head of 200 ft and handling.					
(ii) 3/4" dia. (S.I.No.1(ii)/P-12)	200.0	Rft	Rs. 95.79	P.Rft	Rs. 19158.00
(iii) 1" dia. (S.I.No.1(iii)/P-12)	200.0	Rft	Rs. 128.55	P.Rft	Rs. 25710.00
02. Providing and fixing Handle Valves (China)					
(ii) 3/4" dia. (S.I.No. 5(ii)/P-17)	4.0	No.	Rs. 271.92	Each	Rs. 1088.00
(iii) 1" dia. (S.I.No. 5(iii)/P-17)	4.0	No.	Rs. 365.42	Each	Rs. 1462.00
03. Providing & fixing water pumping set 1 H. P 2800 RPM Single Phase 220 Volts, 1.25"x1" 40 ft head including base plate & also making C.C 1:3:6 platform of required size & fixing with nuts & bolts etc complete in all respects. (M.R)					
	2.0	No.	Rs. 25500.00	Each	Rs. 51000.00
Total S.I except Pipe Work					Rs. 2550.00
Pipe Work (GI/RCC/Asbestoes)					Rs. 44868.00
Total N.S.I					Rs. 51000.00
G.Total					Rs. 98418.00

_____ % Above / Below on the Rates of CSR Amount to be added / deducted on basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total a + b Rs. (a) _____ Rs. (b) _____ = Rs. _____

Cost of Pipe Work _____ % Above Rs _____ Total Amount Rs _____

Total Rs. _____

Total (A) = a+b In words & figure _____

CONTRACTOR

DEPUTY CONSERVATOR WILDLIFE
HYDERABAD DIVISION